HuffPost: Mueller Report
April 18 - 19, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Mueller job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Robert Mueller has handled his job as special counsel on the Russia probe?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 19% 21% 20% 19% 17% 14% 22% 24% 21% 20% 15% 11%
Somewhat approve 25% 29% 26% 24% 23% 20% 27% 29% 25% 28% 19% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 17% 18% 15% 18% 11% 17% 20% 16% 9% 22% 24%
Strongly disapprove 12% 14% 13% 11% 11% 13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 10% 14%
Not sure 27% 19% 23% 31% 32% 41% 24% 13% 26% 29% 34% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (771) (460) (535) (216) (243) (330) (206) (716) (120) (107) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Strongly approve 19% 27% 18% 13% 34% 11% 19% 18% 28% 19% 18% 18% 23%
Somewhat approve 25% 32% 18% 26% 32% 27% 25% 27% 28% 29% 25% 25% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 17% 22% 11% 23% 15% 19% 18% 14% 18% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 12% 10% 10% 19% 8% 21% 11% 13% 14% 9% 12% 12% 15%
Not sure 27% 19% 37% 20% 16% 17% 30% 23% 11% 29% 28% 27% 26%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (353)  (418)  (224)  (323)  (246)  (456) (286) (136) (172) (207) (377)  (239)
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2. Barr job approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way William Barr is handling his job as attorney general?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 17% 22% 21% 13% 6% 11% 24% 24% 20% 5% 14% 20%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 17% 11% 15% 12% 14% 17% 15% 10% 16% 9%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 9% 13% 18% 8% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 11%
Strongly disapprove 25% 30% 25% 24% 20% 21% 25% 34% 24% 38% 22% 13%
Not sure 33% 24% 28% 39% 42% 48% 27% 17% 31% 36% 37% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (763) (460) (528) (214) (244) (329) (201) (710) (120) (107) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Strongly approve 17% 4% 11% 45% 1% 51% 12% 22% 32% 11% 12% 19% 22%
Somewhat approve 14% 10% 15% 19% 6% 21% 14% 15% 15% 11% 14% 17% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 16% 11% 3% 16% 2% 12% 11% 14% 10% 9% 10% 14%
Strongly disapprove 25% 45% 20% 6% 58% 2% 23% 27% 26% 31% 28% 20% 25%
Not sure 33% 24% 43% 27% 20% 24% 39% 25% 13% 36% 37% 33% 27%
Totals 100% 9% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (988)  (349)  (417)  (222)  (319)  (244) (452) (282) (136) (172) (205) (374)  (237)
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3. Understand Mueller findings
How well do you feel you understand what Robert Mueller has found about the Trump campaign and Russia?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 22% 27% 28% 16% 11% 20% 29% 23% 24% 15% 19% 15%
Fairly well 31% 35% 31% 31% 29% 20% 33% 42% 32% 30% 27% 23%
Not very well 19% 21% 17% 21% 22% 19% 20% 17% 19% 21% 17% 17%
Not at all 7% 5% 5% 10% 12% 8% 3% 8% 6% 9% 12% 10%
Not sure 21% 12% 20% 22% 27% 34% 15% 10% 18% 26% 24% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (768) (460) (532) (215) (243) (329) (205) (714) (120) (106) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very well 22% 19% 16% 34% 21% 41% 17% 25% 37% 18% 18% 24% 24%
Fairly well 31% 35% 26% 34% 37% 32% 31% 34% 32% 31% 30% 32% 30%
Not very well 19% 26% 16% 17% 27% 13% 20% 20% 19% 19% 24% 18% 18%
Not at all 7% 9% 8% 4% 6% 3% 9% 6% 5% 6% 3% 9% 9%
Not sure 21% 1% 34% 11% 11% 11% 23% 15% 7% 26% 25% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (351)  (417)  (224)  (323)  (246)  (451) (286) (136) (171) (206) (376)  (239)
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4. Trump campaign’s relationship with Russia
Based on what Robert Mueller has found, do you think the Trump campaign’s relationship with Russia is:

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A very serious problem 27% 31% 26% 29% 26% 23% 27% 32% 24% 46% 29% 19%
A somewhat serious

problem 17% 18% 18% 15% 24% 18% 11% 15% 16% 21% 15% 13%
Not a very serious

problem 10% 10% 12% 8% 14% 6% 10% 12% 1% 7% 9% 12%
Not a problem at all 25% 30% 27% 24% 1% 17% 37% 32% 30% 5% 21% 17%
Not sure 21% 11% 17% 24% 24% 36% 15% 9% 18% 22% 26% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (765) (458) (531) (214) (242) (328) (205) (714) (118) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A very serious problem 27% 55% 19% 5% 61% 2% 29% 25% 28% 35% 24% 23% 31%
A somewhat serious

problem 17% 25% 15% 9% 24% 9% 18% 14% 22% 15% 18% 17% 16%
Not a very serious

problem 10% 7% 10% 14% 5% 12% 8% 14% 12% 6% 9% 12% 1%
Not a problem at all 25% 5% 21% 61% 2% 66% 22% 29% 34% 19% 26% 28% 26%
Not sure 21% 8% 36% 1% 8% 1% 24% 17% 4% 26% 23% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (989)  (349)  (416)  (224)  (320)  (245)  (449) (286) (136) (172) (205) (373)  (239)
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5. Crimes commmitted
Which of the following do you believe is closest to the truth?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

President Trump

committed crimes 35% 41% 33% 38% 36% 29% 35% 43% 32% 61% 31% 22%
President Trump did not

commit any crimes, but

others on his campaign

did 21% 21% 24% 18% 22% 19% 18% 26% 23% 9% 19% 18%
Nobody on President

Trump’s campaign

committed any crimes 20% 24% 20% 19% 12% 16% 28% 18% 23% 4% 19% 16%
Not sure 25% 14% 23% 26% 30% 37% 19% 13% 22% 26% 30% 44%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (769) (458) (535) (213) (242) (330) (208) (717) (119) (106) (51)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

President Trump

committed crimes 35% 66% 29% 5% 79% 3% 36% 33% 38% 39% 35% 33% 37%
President Trump did not

commit any crimes, but

others on his campaign

did 21% 15% 17% 35% 10% 31% 20% 23% 27% 21% 21% 21% 19%
Nobody on President

Trump’s campaign

committed any crimes 20% 4% 16% 47% 1% 52% 18% 23% 25% 14% 18% 21% 23%
Not sure 25% 15% 38% 13% 11% 15% 27% 20% 10% 26% 27% 25% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Unweighted N (993)  (352)  (416)  (225)  (322)  (246)  (453) (285) (136) (172) (206) (375)  (240)
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6. Obstruction
Do you think Trump did or did not try to obstruct Robert Mueller’s investigation?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He did 43% 48% 44% 43% 48% 39% 41% 47% 41% 68% 39% 32%
He did not 34% 39% 37% 31% 22% 27% 42% 39% 40% 7% 29% 22%
Not sure 23% 13% 19% 26% 30% 34% 16% 14% 19% 25% 32% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (770) (460) (536) (214) (244) (330) (208) (718) (119) (107) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
He did 43% 78% 37% 8% 86% 6% 45% 41% 46% 48% 42% 43% 42%
He did not 34% 8% 27% 81% 2% 85% 28% 41% 46% 23% 34% 36% 37%
Not sure 23% 15% 36% 11% 12% 10% 27% 18% 9% 29% 24% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (996)  (353)  (418)  (225)  (323)  (246)  (456) (286) (136) (172) (207) (377)  (240)
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7. Heard about release of Mueller Report
How much have you heard about the release of Robert Mueller’s report on his investigation into the Trump campaign and Russia?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Heard a lot 44% 52% 50% 38% 30% 37% 50% 55% 45% 43% 43% 33%
Heard a little 42% 41% 37% 47% 48% 38% 41% 43% 44% 41% 32% 42%
Heard nothing at all 14% 7% 13% 15% 22% 25% 9% 3% 11% 17% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (769) (459) (535) (215) (242) (329) (208) (716) (120) (106) (52)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Heard a lot 44% 48% 36% 51% 54% 57% 36% 50% 60% 41% 41% 46% 45%
Heard a little 42% 44% 41% 41% 40% 40% 45% 40% 35% 42% 46% 40% 42%
Heard nothing at all 14% 8% 23% 8% 7% 3% 18% 10% 5% 17% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (352)  (417) (225)  (323) (246) (454) (285) (136) (172) (207) (376)  (239)
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8. Read Mueller Report
Have you personally read any of Mueller’s report?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, | have 14% 18% 17% 11% 14% 14% 16% 12% 17% 8% 10% 9%
No, but | plan to do so 37% 45% 38% 37% 41% 30% 37% 43% 36% 44% 39% 35%
No, and | don’t plan to do
SO 38% 33% 35% 41% 28% 36% 43% 43% 40% 33% 35% 30%
Not sure 10% 4% 9% 1% 17% 21% 4% 2% 7% 15% 16% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (767) (456) (532) (213) (240) (328) (207) (714) (117) (106) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, | have 14% 16% 1% 17% 18% 18% 11% 19% 23% 16% 9% 14% 18%
No, but | plan to do so 37% 48% 31% 34% 51% 38% 36% 37% 47% 37% 38% 36% 39%
No, and | don'’t plan to do
SO 38% 31% 39% 45% 27% 41% 42% 38% 28% 33% 45% 40% 33%
Not sure 10% 4% 19% 3% 4% 2% 12% 7% 2% 14% 8% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (351)  (412) (225)  (322) (245) (449) (285) (136) (171) (207) (371) (239
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9. Mueller Report news sources
Please select all the sources that you got news about Robert Mueller’s report from. Select all that apply.
Asked of those who'’ve heard at least a little

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Local television news 34% 35% 32% 35% 19% 26% 37% 48% 34% 42% 29% 23%

National television news

on a broadcast network

like ABC, CBS or NBC 35% 37% 33% 38% 27% 32% 35% 46% 35% 45% 33% 26%
National television news

on a cable network like

CNN, Fox or MSNBC 38% 44% 43% 33% 27% 31% 39% 51% 39% 42% 30% 30%
Radio 22% 26% 26% 19% 14% 19% 29% 21% 24% 17% 17% 11%
A print newspaper or

magazine 16% 18% 19% 13% 10% 14% 16% 22% 17% 16% 12% 10%
An online news source 44% 50% 47% 41% 41% 43% 46% 45% 48% 35% 33% 32%
Social media like

Facebook or Twitter 27% 30% 25% 29% 36% 32% 23% 21% 29% 25% 19% 20%

Talking with a friend,
family member or

co-worker 24% 28% 21% 27% 21% 27% 23% 26% 26% 18% 22% 11%
Somewhere else 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 13%
Not sure 4% 2% 4% 5% 8% 7% 1% 3% 3% 4% 7% 14%
None of the above 7% 4% 7% 6% 14% 9% 4% 2% 6% 7% 6% 16%
Unweighted N (861) (703) (406) (455) (170) (189) (300) (202) (640) (101) (80) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Local television news 34% 36% 29% 38% 35% 36% 40% 29% 34% 33% 34% 36% 30%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)

Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

National television news

on a broadcast network

like ABC, CBS or NBC 35% 1% 30% 35% 39% 35% 40% 30% 41% 39% 35% 36% 31%
National television news

on a cable network like

CNN, Fox or MSNBC 38% 44% 30% 42% 46% 45% 33% 42% 53% 36% 38% 38% 39%
Radio 22% 20% 19% 29% 22% 35% 15% 24% 43% 23% 22% 22% 21%
A print newspaper or

magazine 16% 17% 14% 16% 19% 19% 13% 14% 30% 18% 14% 17% 15%
An online news source 44% 48% 41% 44% 53% 49% 39% 49% 55% 37% 49% 42% 49%
Social media like

Facebook or Twitter 27% 31% 23% 28% 32% 28% 27% 28% 26% 25% 28% 28% 26%
Talking with a friend,

family member or

co-worker 24% 26% 18% 30% 28% 30% 22% 26% 33% 23% 22% 25% 25%
Somewhere else 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 7% 4% 4% 10% 3% 4% 5% 9%
Not sure 4% 2% 8% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 0% 7% 2% 4% 4%
None of the above 7% 4% 10% 6% 4% 4% 7% 6% 2% 7% 8% 5% 7%
Unweighted N (861) (321) (334) (206) (303) (240) (375) (257) (130) (145) (182) (323) (211)
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10. Cable news source
Which national cable news did you get news about Robert Mueller’s report from? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who got news about the Mueller Report from cable news

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
CNN 32% 31% 26% 41% 60% 28% 30% 25% 26% 51% * *
Fox News 35% 38% 37% 33% 18% 41% 42% 31% 41% 5% * *
MSNBC 25% 25% 28% 22% 16% 24% 22% 32% 25% 32% * *
Other national cable
news 8% 7% 10% 5% 6% 6% 5% 12% 7% 11% * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% * *
Unweighted N (338) (308) (178) (160) (49) (60) (121) (108) (256) (44) (26) (12)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
CNN 32% 46% 35% 11% 46% 1% 34% 32% 28% 38% 31% 29% 36%
Fox News 35% 8% 29% 79% 3% 77% 29% 35% 49% 26% 32% 41% 34%
MSNBC 25% 40% 23% 5% 46% 3% 29% 26% 15% 31% 24% 20% 29%
Other national cable
news 8% 6% 12% 5% 5% 9% 7% 7% 9% 5% 13% 10% 2%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (338)  (144) (106)  (88) (141)  (109) (130 (111) (66) (54) (71) (126)  (87)
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11. Report accuracy
How accurate do you think Mueller’s report is?
Asked of those who've heard at least a little

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very accurate 37% 41% 36% 37% 19% 31% 42% 48% 40% 34% 27% 13%
Somewhat accurate 30% 32% 34% 26% 31% 28% 31% 28% 31% 28% 26% 30%
Not very accurate 9% 8% 8% 10% 14% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 16% 16%
Not at all accurate 3% 2% 2% 3% 6% 3% 3% 0% 2% 5% 2% 6%
Not sure 22% 17% 20% 24% 30% 30% 18% 13% 20% 23% 29% 36%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (853) (699) (402) (451) (169) (185) (298) (201) (634) (100) (79) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very accurate 37% 40% 30% 42% 48% 36% 38% 36% 40% 33% 34% 37% 41%
Somewhat accurate 30% 31% 28% 31% 30% 35% 24% 38% 38% 35% 30% 28% 29%
Not very accurate 9% 10% 9% 7% 7% 7% 10% 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 11%
Not at all accurate 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Not sure 22% 16% 30% 18% 13% 19% 25% 17% 8% 24% 24% 24% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (853)  (319)  (330) (204)  (301)  (239)  (371) (254) (130) (144) (181) (318)  (210)
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12. Clears Trump
Do you think Mueller’s report does or does not clear Trump of any wrongdoing?
Asked of those who'’ve heard at least a little

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
It does 35% 38% 38% 32% 21% 33% 43% 36% 39% 18% 28% 26%
It does not 45% 47% 46% 44% 50% 42% 42% 48% 43% 59% 41% 48%
Not sure 20% 15% 15% 24% 29% 25% 15% 16% 18% 23% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (849) (697) (398) (451) (167) (184) (298) (200) (631) (100) (80) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
It does 35% 12% 29% 75% 6% 76% 32% 39% 40% 27% 34% 39% 36%
It does not 45% 71% 43% 12% 81% 11% 45% 41% 54% 53% 49% 38% 47%
Not sure 20% 17% 28% 13% 14% 14% 23% 20% 6% 20% 17% 23% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (849)  (317) (328)  (204)  (301)  (238)  (367) (254) (130) (145) (179) (317)  (208)
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13. Opinion about Trump
Would you say that the information in Mueller’s report:
Asked of those who'’ve heard at least a little

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Shows Trump is unfit to
be president 31% 33% 30% 32% 28% 30% 29% 36% 29% 49% 26% 17%

Is damaging, but does
not show Trump is unfit

to be president 18% 18% 22% 15% 27% 15% 16% 18% 17% 21% 21% 29%
Does not reveal anything
damaging 31% 35% 32% 30% 17% 29% 39% 33% 35% 8% 34% 26%
Not sure 20% 14% 16% 23% 27% 26% 16% 13% 19% 22% 19% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (852) (700) (402) (450) (169) (185) (298) (200) (634) (100) (79) (39)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Shows Trump is unfit to

be president 31% 57% 26% 2% 65% 1% 34% 28% 29% 35% 32% 27% 33%
Is damaging, but does

not show Trump is unfit

to be president 18% 18% 22% 14% 19% 15% 17% 20% 25% 19% 15% 20% 18%
Does not reveal anything

damaging 31% 7% 27% 71% 2% 73% 28% 36% 38% 25% 30% 35% 31%
Not sure 20% 18% 26% 13% 15% 11% 22% 17% 8% 20% 23% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (852)  (319)  (329)  (204)  (302)  (239)  (370) (254) (130) (145) (179) (318)  (210)
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14. Congressional action
What do you think Congress should do with the Mueller report’s findings?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hold hearings to further
investigate 40% 45% 39% 40% 44% 35% 38% 43% 37% 58% 41% 26%
End the investigation 35% 41% 38% 33% 23% 24% 44% 46% 42% 8% 28% 33%
Not sure 25% 15% 23% 27% 32% 41% 18% 1% 21% 34% 32% 41%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (767) (455) (531) (215) (237) (327) (207) (710) (118) (107) (51)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Hold hearings to further

investigate 40% 70% 34% 9% 77% 8% 44% 36% 41% 47% 36% 37% 43%
End the investigation 35% 13% 27% 78% 6% 83% 28% 43% 49% 27% 38% 36% 39%
Not sure 25% 17% 38% 13% 17% 9% 27% 21% 10% 27% 26% 28% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (986)  (350)  (412)  (224)  (321)  (245)  (450) (283) (136) (172) (204) (372)  (238)
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15. Impeached
Do you think President Trump should be impeached and removed from office, or not?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Should be impeached 37% 39% 34% 39% 45% 36% 34% 33% 31% 64% 41% 31%
Should not be impeached 41% 46% 44% 39% 27% 30% 52% 52% 49% 9% 32% 34%
Not sure 22% 15% 22% 22% 28% 33% 15% 15% 20% 26% 27% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (762) (452) (530) (213) (239) (323) (207) (709) (118) (106) (49)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Should be impeached 37% 66% 31% 6% 69% 4% 40% 34% 28% 41% 35% 36% 36%
Should not be impeached 41% 14% 36% 88% 11% 91% 36% 47% 61% 34% 41% 42% 45%
Not sure 22% 20% 33% 6% 20% 5% 24% 19% 11% 25% 23% 22% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (349)  (411)  (222)  (320)  (243)  (450) (281) (133) (172) (203) (370)  (237)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 18 - 19, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.307 to 2.066,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.323.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.

You

18



